












STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
DOCKET NO. 4111 

DEEPWATER WIND BLOCK ISLAND, LLC’S RESPONSE TO  
THE RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION’S DATA REQUESTS 

SET 1 
 

CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that on October 27, 2009, I sent by electronic mail and regular mail a copy of the 
within to all parties set forth on the attached Service List.  
 

Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone/FAX 

Thomas.teehan@us.ngrid.com 
 

Thomas R. Teehan, Esq. 
National Grid. 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI  02907 

Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com 

401-784-7667   
401-784-4321 

Ronald T. Gerwatowski, Esq. 
National Grid  
40 Sylvan Rd. 
Waltham, MA 02451 

Ronald.gerwatowski@us.ngrid.com     

Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esq. 
Keough & Sweeney 
100 Armistice Blvd. 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 

jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com  401-724-0600 

Michael McElroy, Esq. 
Schacht & McElroy 
PO Box 6721 
Providence RI  02940-6721 

McElroyMik@aol.com 
 

401-351-4100 
401-421-5696 

lwold@riag.ri.gov 

Steve.scialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 Al.contente@ripuc.state.ri.us  

401-222-2424  
401-222-3016 

jhagopian@riag.ri.gov  
Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov 

Jon Hagopian, Esq.  
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 Mtobin@riag.ri.gov 

 

Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us  

Cwilson@puc.state.ri.us  

Nucci@puc.state.ri.us  

Anault@puc.state.ri.us  

Original & nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02889 

Sccamara@puc.state.ri.us  

401-780-2017 
401-941-1691 

Matt Auten, Office of Lt. Governor mauten@ltgov.state.ri.us   
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